Herold Weisberg
Rt. 12, Frederick, Fd. 21701
12/28/75

Fr. W. David Slewson, Professor of Law
L=w Center, U.B.C.

University Park

Los Angeles, Ca. 90007

Dear #r, Slawson,

Among those who disagree with the work of the Werren Commission for warious
reasons and in different ways, I am senior in age, in work and in the extent of
work and published work,

In my writing I habe sought to avoid making a goat of any one of you with
whom I disagree. I do not believe that truth is or cen be established by propaganda.
Fy quest has been for fact. I thus have, I believe, filed more FUIA roguests and more
FOIA suits than anyone else. 1 presume you have some familiarity with the one that
went to the Supreme Court and figured in the amending of the law,

In all these years I have never sought confrongations with any of the Commission's
staff, although I have responded to ettacks. I alsoc have shunned none.

I first thought of writing you as I do now at the time Ben Franklin's ilew York
Times artiile quoted you in what I regard as less than full faithfulness sbout the
alleged suppression by the late Justice Warren of files suggesting an Oswald imposter.
That part of the Commission's work you shared with Mr. Coleman. Those documents were
never withheld from you or anyone else on the Commission and there was more than the
one a partisan bitterly devoted to Nixon after Wetergate planted on the Times, which
did not bother to check with the Archives.

When your Los Angeles Times article ap‘peared’ writing you was not posaible
because I was completing my most recent book, which contains much I believe was not
knovn to you. i

There is now much to be geined, I believe, from dialogues between the responsibles
among the former Commission staff and those who hold opposing viows. I go so far as to
suzgest that there is much former staff lawyers can learn and thet it serves their in-
terest to learn before it is too late. Yesrs ago, after an attack on me, I wrote oneof
your former colleagues that his reputation in the future might be better if he were to
he part of bringing to light what the Commission did not. I consider thet I have done
this gad 1 hold the same belief with regard to all of Jou.

Soy 1 now write to propose a debate between us in almost any format of your
prefercnce, at U.3.0, and psrhaps at your Law Center. If as I hope you will asgree, I
tend to favor short introductory comments by each of us, as short as five minutes, to
be followed by qusstions from the asudicnce and if there come pauses, each of us, in turnm,
be permitted short comments or questions until therc are questions again.

I hzve never been on thc college circuit and watil recently have never had a
lecture buresu. If you agree I must abide by the condition= of oy contract with this
bureau. The only other stipulation iz slso a minor one. While I can travel I also have
phlebitis. This means I'd have to sit with a leg raised, soumetimes both. A1l other
conditions could be those you want.
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When Ijlconcluded my first book (list enclosed) in mid=February, 1965 1
belioved the expected joo had not been done and must be, prelerzbly by the Congress
and entirely in public. Asice from what you may reeall the staff knew that did not
pecore public,there was much withheld from the Commission's staff, It is I who sued
for the whlhheld executive sessions and still do. (C.a.75-1448, federal district
court i Washington.) I publish thoee of January 22 and 27 in full znd in facsimile
and excerpcs irow otvhers in my last two books. With each I also include some of the
relevant and unpublished documcnts I obtained. I also obtained =2nd published what

the Commission did not have and should have hsd, What I have been able to obtain from
the FBI sbout the spectrographic and neutron activation analyses is in the last boold

This matter is now before the court of appeals. We have grented the govermment an
edded 30 days for reaponse in return for its promise not to oppose our rotion to
expedite oral arguments. In this casefjthere was regular FEI perjury, charged under
oath without even pro forms denial,

Recently I obtained from the CIA records showing it was keeping tabs on my
work. What it has given me, which is much less than it has, refers to my repeated
requests long ago for a Congressionnl iavestizatiou. Although you had your own ex—

periences with CIA stonewalling, I think there is much you would learn about this, toos
While I would not be willing to Lring CIA files i have it did not zive me under I‘OIA/PA,

I would be willing to bring and let you copy those it has provided. This does not
reflect lack of trust in you. Rather it is hecause there is now no doubt the CIA is
not going to come clean, + have filed an appeal, and the case is going to gourt.

Frankly, it is my hope that you would, after learning what I think you do not

know, join me in the demand for a proper Congressional investigation. In all sin-
cerity I believs that if you are persuaded and if you do this other than in Devid
Belin's scif-gerving way your reputation will in the end bo better for it and the
doubts I believe you hold will be relizveds You also do not have Belin's problem:
he suborned perjury.

I hopo you will sgree to thio proposale

Sincerely,

H;lrold Weisberg
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LIICT GENTER

November 4, 1975

Mr. William G. Talis

Union College

Box 1824

Schenectady, New York 12308

Dear Mr. Talis:

Thank you for your letter of October 27. I am sorry
not to be able to give you the information you need. I
do not have copies of the memos which the New York Times
article said were missing. Copies are available, however,
from the National Archives. If my memory serves me
correctly, the name of the Archives officer in charge of
Warren Commission materials is Marion something-or-other.
You will have to call the Archives long distance or
correspond with them. :

My statements in the Times article were based upon
factual statements to me which I have since found out were
either mistaken or in such a vague form that I was led to
misunderstand them. In fact, it turns out, the documents
which the article said were probably missing, probably
were not missing. In any évent, they are in the Archives
now and are fully declassified.

My own attitude on the recent criticisms of the
Warren investigation is expressed in the article I have
enclosed. :

Sincerely,

W. David Slawson
Professor of Law

WDS/w
Enclosures
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123 Union Street
Natick, Mass., 01760
Decemher 17, 1975

Dear Mr, Veishere,

Thank vou very mich for takine the time to speak wilth
me and offer vour guildance remardine my senior thesis. My
visit to Washinpton was most pleasureable and produchtive.

Es you have suwmested, I am enclosing a check for & 17.00
for your two books, Whitewash IV and Post Mortem.

I have also enclosed a photocopy of lr. Slawson's letter
te my enquiry about the missing 1960 Hoover memorandum. I had
requested a copy of the memorandum of him,,and asked hipg.to
comment on why he had not seen the letter and why the memorandum
was missing. This matter is most perplexing, as Marion Johnson
at the Archives told me by phone that this nemorandum was indeed
declassified in 1965, had never been missing, and had been seen
by a Warren Commission investigator, Nr. Liebeler.

I deeply appreeiate the time you have siven me. I am looking
forward to reading yonr hooks and completing my interviews., If
I have further questions after all this, I shall give you a call.
I hope that you qulckly recover from your i1Ilness and wish you
and your famlly the hest of havppiness for the coming year.

.ﬁith hest wishes,

Willlam G. Talis

GL/zz/z\ M ‘yseg *exe sedfq oTTYOW-ATPIBVHEN 8SeY} Peyojaim

80U oY} STMOTUOWTIOTNS =IO 28U, *MOUY 01 aXIT P,Ta70m Jue noi IT *SHUBYUY "Sjusuefusils
ey exqwm TTTM °Y JT Sjucpngs pue szoad sgumd GTY aJ0Isq PU® WIY aSusTIPYD 03 pPuU2juT

Op I 4ng "NoUT TTTA SIapa0 a1 uay] puw ‘mocgowo) £eme aq IT,I ‘jubtuog styresodur

80 TTTH J¢ *ETUL UGTA J00D U 9pnTOUT 03 SWE3 UT UOSMBTS 03TIM 03 oTqF aq 03 padoy poy T



